
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Varner Road Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Ramon Road to 200 Feet North of Metroplex Drive
Project BOS Approval: January 30, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.16) Commuity of Thousand Palms

Addenda:  1 (2/15/2018) Project No. C8-0062
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2018

Company Name Base Bid Alternate Bid Schedule 1 (CVWD) Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 720,918.25 9,300.00 $730,218.25

1 Hardy & Harper, Inc. 588,000.00 45,000.00 $633,000.00

2 All American Asphalt 602,480.59 35,820.00 $638,300.59

3 Matich Corporation 612,050.00 36,950.00 $649,000.00

4 Sully Miller Contracting Co. 625,302.20 38,770.00 $664,072.20

5 Granite Construction Company 650,100.00 36,900.00 $687,000.00

Average Bid Prices (Responsive) $606,958.20 $39,135.00 $646,093.20
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Varner Road Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Ramon Road to 200 Feet North of Metroplex Drive
Project BOS Approval: January 30, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.16) Commuity of Thousand Palms

Addenda:  1 (2/15/2018) Project No. C8-0062
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2018

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,334.98 6,334.98

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 51,000.00 51,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

4 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

5 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

6 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 2 2,000.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 642 50.00 32,100.00 30.00 19,260.00

8 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) [PG 70-10] TON 700 90.00 63,000.00 100.00 70,000.00

9 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 18,253 5.25 95,828.25 2.34 42,712.02

10 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 373 35.00 13,055.00 30.00 11,190.00

11 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 60 50.00 3,000.00 60.00 3,600.00

12 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 3,500.00 7,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00

13 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

14 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 132 25.00 3,300.00 13.00 1,716.00

15 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 605 5.00 3,025.00 4.00 2,420.00

16 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 200.00 800.00 400.00 1,600.00

17 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 418 5.00 2,090.00 7.00 2,926.00

18 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 11,720 1.00 11,720.00 0.30 3,516.00

19 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

19A 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) [PG 64-28PM] TON 3,550 110.00 390,500.00 79.50 282,225.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 19A 720,918.25 588,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE-1 (CVWD)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 12 500.00 6,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00

21 000003 ADJUST WATER VALVE EA 22 150.00 3,300.00 1,500.00 33,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 20-21 9,300.00 45,000.00

Santa Ana, CA 92705

BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 21 730,218.25 633,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Hardy & Harper, Inc.

1
Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Santa Ana, CA 92705
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Varner Road Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Ramon Road to 200 Feet North of Metroplex Drive
Project BOS Approval: January 30, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.16) Commuity of Thousand Palms

Addenda:  1 (2/15/2018) Project No. C8-0062
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2018

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 45,050.24 45,050.24

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00

4 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.00

5 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

6 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 2 8,000.00 16,000.00 5,613.58 11,227.16

7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 642 52.00 33,384.00 106.00 68,052.00

8 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) [PG 70-10] TON 700 105.00 73,500.00 72.50 50,750.00

9 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 18,253 1.53 27,927.09 2.20 40,156.60

10 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 373 27.50 10,257.50 30.00 11,190.00

11 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 60 62.00 3,720.00 86.00 5,160.00

12 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 6,300.00 12,600.00 3,000.00 6,000.00

13 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 3,400.00 3,400.00 2,800.00 2,800.00

14 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 132 11.30 1,491.60 21.50 2,838.00

15 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 605 3.80 2,299.00 3.00 1,815.00

16 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 380.00 1,520.00 300.00 1,200.00

17 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 418 6.50 2,717.00 7.00 2,926.00

18 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 11,720 0.27 3,164.40 0.50 5,860.00

19 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

19A 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) [PG 64-28PM] TON 3,550 90.00 319,500.00 75.50 268,025.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 19A 602,480.59 612,050.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE-1 (CVWD)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 12 1,170.00 14,040.00 925.00 11,100.00

21 000003 ADJUST WATER VALVE EA 22 990.00 21,780.00 1,175.00 25,850.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 20-21 35,820.00 36,950.00

San Bernardino, CA 92346Corona, CA 92878

32

3
All American Asphalt Matich Corporation

2

Tustin, CA 92780

BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 21 638,300.59 649,000.00

Corona, CA 92878
All American Asphalt Matich Corporation
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Varner Road Resurfacing Project
Summary of Bids Ramon Road to 200 Feet North of Metroplex Drive
Project BOS Approval: January 30, 2018 (Agenda Item No. 3.16) Commuity of Thousand Palms

Addenda:  1 (2/15/2018) Project No. C8-0062
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, February 21, 2018

BASE BID
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

3 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,230.30 2,230.30

4 066100 DUST CONTROL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 32,101.00 32,101.00

5 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LS 1 8,500.00 8,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

6 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 2 11,000.00 22,000.00 12,500.00 25,000.00

7 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 642 50.00 32,100.00 35.00 22,470.00

8 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) [PG 70-10] TON 700 93.00 65,100.00 88.00 61,600.00

9 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 18,253 2.40 43,807.20 3.00 54,759.00

10 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 373 35.00 13,055.00 23.00 8,579.00

11 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 60 88.00 5,280.00 65.00 3,900.00

12 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 5,800.00 11,600.00 6,200.00 12,400.00

13 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 1 7,100.00 7,100.00 6,600.00 6,600.00

14 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 132 40.00 5,280.00 14.00 1,848.00

15 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 605 4.00 2,420.00 3.50 2,117.50

16 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 4 321.00 1,284.00 360.00 1,440.00

17 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 418 8.00 3,344.00 6.00 2,508.00

18 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 11,720 0.60 7,032.00 0.26 3,047.20

19 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

19A 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) [PG 64-28PM] TON 3,550 88.00 312,400.00 90.00 319,500.00

BASE BID TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 19A 625,302.20 650,100.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE-1 (CVWD)
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

20 710200 ADJUST MANHOLE EA 12 985.00 11,820.00 1,700.00 20,400.00

21 000003 ADJUST WATER VALVE EA 22 1,225.00 26,950.00 750.00 16,500.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL 
ITEMS 20-21 38,770.00 36,900.00

BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULES TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 21 664,072.20 687,000.00

4 5
Sully Miller Contracting Co. Granite Construction Company
Brea, CA 92821 Indio, CA 92203

4 5
Sully Miller Contracting Co. Granite Construction Company
Brea, CA 92821 Indio, CA 92203
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items
EBS Utilities Adjusting Inc.
Lic. No. 932798
DIR No. 1000004286

Manholes
20,21

P.C.I
Lic. No. 823802
DIR No. 1000005687

Striping
15-18

MD Rubberized Crackfill LLC
Lic. No. 986686
DIR No. 1000006438

Crack Treatment
5

C8-0062

Subcontractors

Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Varner Road Resurfacing Project, Ramon Road to 200 Feet North of Metroplex Drive, 
Commuity of Thousand Palms
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